TOWN OF Montague AND FRANKLIN COUNTY REGIONAL HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Authorization to Amend Agreement for Participation in Housing Rehabilitation Revolving Loan Program

ADDENDUM #1

THIS ADDENDUM made this _____day of _____, by and between the TOWN OF MONTAGUE, hereinafter referred to as Town, and FRANKLIN COUNTY REGIONAL HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (FCRHRA), hereinafter referred to as Program Administrator.

Witnesseth that: The Town and the Program Administrator intend to amend their agreement dated 12/3/2012 in the following manner:

4. **<u>TERM</u>**: This agreement shall be effective from the date of the Addendum #1 for a period of twelve (12) months, during which period the parties agree to re-negotiate the Original Agreement.

REFERENCE THE ORIGINAL Agreement for Participation in the Housing Rehabilitation Revolving Loan Program By and Between the TOWN OF MONTAGUE and FRANKLIN COUNTY REGIONAL HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY. Re: Proposed Amendment No. 1 – Term of Contract performance, extension to

All other terms of this AGREEMENT shall remain in effect unless expressly stated and agreed upon in writing by parties.

In witness whereof, the "Town" and the "Program Administrator" have executed this Addendum as of the day and year first above written.

FRANKLIN COUNTY REGIONAL HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Program Administrator

TOWN OF MONTAGUE

Chair, Board of Selectmen